### 506510295 02/18/2021

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6557071

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
3M ELECTRONIC MONITORING LTD	10/26/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ATTENTI ELECTRONIC MONITORING LTD	
Street Address:	2 HABARZEL STREET	
City:	TEL AVIV	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	6971002	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16603258	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: office@ip-law.co.il

Correspondent Name: SOROKER AGMON NORDMAN
Address Line 1: 8 HAHOSHLIM ST., P.O.B 12425
Address Line 4: HERZLIYA, ISRAEL 4672408

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7300/48.2.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL SCHATZ
SIGNATURE:	/DANIEL SCHATZ/
DATE SIGNED:	02/18/2021

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Certificate#page1.tif source=Certificate#page2.tif source=Certificate#page3.tif source=Certificate#page4.tif

PATENT 506510295 REEL: 055305 FRAME: 0848



#### מדינת ישראל

curt navova – ruin naxura rua nacrin inuinieri



### <u>תעודת שינוי שם של חברה</u>

וזאת לתעודה כי החברה

### טרי אם אלקטרוניק מוניטורינג בע"מ

### **3M ELECTRONIC MONITORING LTD**

שמשפרה 511951444

שינתה את שמה ומעתה תקרא בשם

## אטנטי אלקטרוניק מוניטורינג בע"מ

# ATTENTI ELECTRONIC MONITORING LTD



ניתנת בירושלים ביום:

26/10/2017 ר' חשוון תשע"ח

אייל גלובוס, עו"ד רשם החברות והשותפויות ראש רשות התאגידים

בוצע על ידי ניום זאמל, עו"ד

PATENT REEL: 055305 FRAME: 0849

### **Unofficial Translation**

State of Israel

Ministry of Justice - Corporations Authority

Companies and Partnerships Register

### CERTIFICATE OF CHANGE OF NAME OF A COMPANY

Thi	5 1	s to	certify	that the	Company:
-----	-----	------	---------	----------	----------

[The Company name in Hebrew]

3M ELECTRONIC MONITORING LTD

Company No. 511951444

has changed its name and will from now on be called:

[The Company name in Hebrew]

### ATTENTI ELECTRONIC MONITORING LTD

Given in Jerusalem this

26/10/2017

Eyal Globos, Adv.

Companies and Partnerships Register

Head of Corporations Authority

Approved for use through 81/31/2013. OMB 9651-0031
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(c) Applicant/Patent Owner: ATTENTI ELECTRONIC MONITORING LTD. Application No./Patent No.: 16603258 Filed/Issue Date: 07-OCT-2019 Titled: CHARACTERIZING MONITORING ATTRIBUTES FOR OFFENDER MONITORING ATTENTI ELECTRONIC MONITORING LTD. \_a corporation (Type of Assignee, e.g., corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.) (Name of Assignee) states that, for the patent application/patent identified above, it is (choose one of options 1, 2, 3 or 4 below): 1. The assignee of the entire right, title, and interest. 2. An assignee of less than the entire right, title, and interest (check applicable box): The extent (by percentage) of its ownership interest is holding the balance of the interest must be submitted to account for 100% of the ownership interest. There are unspecified percentages of ownership. The other parties, including inventors, who together own the entire right, title and interest are: Additional Statement(s) by the owner(s) holding the balance of the interest must be submitted to account for the entire right, title, and interest, 3. The assignee of an undivided interest in the entirety (a complete assignment from one of the joint inventors was made). The other parties, including inventors, who together own the entire right, title, and interest are: Additional Statement(s) by the owner(s) holding the balance of the interest must be submitted to account for the entire right, title, and interest. 4. Left The recipient, via a court proceeding or the like (e.g., bankruptcy, probate), of an undivided interest in the entirety (a complete transfer of ownership interest was made). The certified document(s) showing the transfer is attached. The interest identified in option 1, 2 or 3 above (not option 4) is evidenced by either (choose one of options A or B below): A. An assignment from the inventor(s) of the patent application/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel \_\_\_\_\_\_, Frame \_\_\_\_\_, or for which a copy thereof is attached. B. 🕜 A chain of title from the inventor(s), of the patent application/patent identified above, to the current assignee as follows: 1. From: GANDRUD, JONATHAN DALE et al. To: 3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 055263 Frame 0169 or for which a copy thereof is attached. 2. From: 3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY To: 3M ELECTRONIC MONITORING LTD The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 055279 Frame 0728 or for which a copy thereof is attached.

[Page 1 of 2]

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

PTO/AIA/96 (08-12)
Approved for use through 01/31/2013. OMB 0651-0031
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a pollection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(c)					
3. From:	3M ELECTRONIC I	MONITORING LTD	To: ATTENTI ELECTR	ONIC MONITORING LTD	
	The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at				
	Reel	, Frame	, or for which a copy there	of is attached.	
4. From:			То:		
	The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at				
	Reel	, Frame	, or for which a copy there	of is attached.	
5. From:			To:		
The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at					
	Reel	, Frame	, or for which a copy thereo	of is attached.	
6. From:			To:		
	The documer	nt was recorded in the Un	ited States Patent and Tradema	rk Office at	
	Reel	, Frame	or for which a copy thereof is attached.		
	Additional documents	in the chain of title are li	sted on a supplemental sheet(s)		
As required by 37 CFR 3.73(c)(1)(i), the documentary evidence of the chain of title from the original owner to the assignee was, or concurrently is being, submitted for recordation pursuant to 37 CFR 3.11.					
[NOTE: A separate copy (i.e., a true copy of the original assignment document(s)) must be submitted to Assignment Division in accordance with 37 CFR Part 3, to record the assignment in the records of the USPTO. See MPEP 302.08]					
The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is authorized to act on behalf of the assignee.					
/SHARONE R. GODESH/			2021-02-18		
Signature				Date	
Sharo	Sharone R. Godesh			76335	
Printed or	Typed Name			Title or Registration Number	

[Page 2 of 2]

**PATENT REEL: 055305 FRAME: 0852** 

**RECORDED: 02/18/2021**